THE DATASHEET OF
MAX15066EWE+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX15066/MAX15166 current-mode, synchronous,
DC-DC buck converters deliver an output current up
to 4A with high efficiency. The devices operate from
an input voltage of 4.5V to 16V and provides an

16 WLP W162B2+1 21-0200 —
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE FREQUENCY
MAX15066EWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 WLP 500kHz
MAX15166EWE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 WLP 350kHz
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  20
MAX15066/MAX15166 High-Efficiency, 4A, Step-Down DC-DC
Regulators with Internal Power Switches
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 4/10 Initial release —
1 4/10
Revised the General Description, Absolute Maximum Ratings, Typical Operating
Characteristics, and the PWM Comparator, Output-Capacitor Selection,
Compensation Design Guidelines, and the Closing the Loop: Designing the
Compensation Circuitry sections. Updated Figures 3 and 4.
1, 2, 4, 10, 13,
15–18
2 5/10
Revised the Electrical Characteristics, PWM Comparator, Output Capacitor
Selection, Skip Mode Frequency and Output Ripple, Compensation Design
Guidelines, Closing the Loop: Designing the Compensation Circuitry, and the Layout
Procedure sections and Figures 3 and 4.
3, 11, 13–19
3 9/10 Revised the Electrical Characteristics and PWM Comparator sections. 3, 11
4 5/13 Added MAX15166 1–20
5 1/15 Updated Benefits and Features section 1
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.